C D

\/

REV. MCO DWN DATE
I 40028044MCO| TH 07-APR-16
B [40032778MCO| OAVL 10-AUG- 16

S~
\“\\\\»
\\\‘:\
a — —~ . =~
e - T Jg\ . T
T~ I eSS \ 1 —~ e~
SEa_ =S T ISR S .
eI T Sim | NN — - _
=TT R I p — —
) \\ \414 ; :‘Qu\li\\if\ e E]
T~ 27 T <L sgs T~ \\ .
FGS EXPESS EXIT LI/ == T TS TS = — — 2 P
(NOT INCLUDED) ]| T ISR T e —~
' S = TR T e T
SnmUs= =i SRS e =/
SamosSs. =T TeImEs T ,/éﬁ
> A = —— -~ il
! =~ Tt —~ S~ \ //ét
e T 45
== \\\%
TS s 2 /4@9 FGS STRAIGHT SECTION
== (NOT INCLUDED) AN
2.64 REF ——=
A 3
COVER STRAP OPENS
FROM EITHER SIDE ]
2.54 REF
L i i JJ L
Eﬁ"%@?"v—g = g [T 1
]
KIT CONTAINS
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ~ 3.00 REF =
001 TROUGH, 2X?2 [6 (4 FT) 2)(2 TROUGH D|MENS|ONS
007 STRAP, TROUGH 20
003 TROUGH, UNIV, 2X2 ?
004 JUNCTION, 2X2 ? Af
100 SCREW, PAN HEAD, #12-24 X .15 4 CATALOG NO.: FGS-FLEXV-4F-C
101 SCREW, HEX HEAD, #12-24 X .75 4 Nof IcE. THESE DRAwINGs AND spECIFicaTions | o0 [NSTL K |T
ARE THE PROPRIATARY PROPERTY OF ’ )
02 WASHER, FLAT, 412 ! ST A2 e TS S T AFT, 2X2, FLEXV
103 NUT, #12-24 4 ALL DIMS AND TOLERANCES — XX:&N/A C DRAWING NUMBER B
COMMSCOPE, INC. |z tncres miese ™ iz | oo 300100115178
EnGkR: JIM SOLHEID SHT. | oF
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING v TIM HAATAJA 3
A B / 1\ C g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION




\/

N A 3.00 REF
QOMIMSCSIPE®
A4 A4

30° MAX
LEFT/RIGHT
OR FRONT/BACK
]
z& AN
A A
/ COMMSCOPE®
/ ~ R4 R4
@ SEE DETAIL A
72)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
@ SEE DETATL B 1] ASSEMBLE ITEM 004 (2X2 JUNCTION) TO EXISTING 2X2 FITTING.

:: ASSEMBLE BALL HALF OF [TEM 003 (2X2 UNIV TROUGH) TO ITEM 004,
SEE DETAIL A, SHEET 3.

ASSEMBLE SECTIONS OF [ITEM 001 (2X2 TROUGH) TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED LENGTH.
SEE DETAIL B, SHEET 3.

[~

:{:SELECT TROUGH END PIECE REQUIRED AND ATTACH TO TROUGH ASSEMBLY.
SEE DETAIL C, SHEET 3.
5. ATTACH TROUGH END PIECE TO FRAME OR BRACKET USING HARDWARE PROVIDED,
SEE DETAIL D, SHEET 3. 4
© 2016 COMMSCOPE, INC.CONFIDENTIAL TITLE
I9LSLE P MRSt o INSTL, KIT,
SN AR 4FT, 22, FLEXV
COMMSCOPE, INC.
ALL DIMS AND TOLERANCES ,XXE:I:N/A C DRAWING NUMBER B
COMMSCOPE, INC. |sre inches uniess ™ inoznia | (o 300100115178
ENGR: JIM SOLHEID
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING oun: TIM HAATAJA SHT. 2 ofF 3

A\ Eﬂ VAN <: {EEEEEE} DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION




\/

CUT TOP TABS
ON BOTH SIDES

BEND TROUGH IN MIDDLE

TO BREAK BOTTOM TABS

DETATL A
UNIVERSAL TROUGH SPLIT

T

'_% [ T

ALIGN BALL AND SOCKET
ON TROUGH PIECES

[ ] R | [ L] [ ]
N

fan(

INSERT BALL INTO SOCKET
UNTIL FULLY SEATED

SOCKET END

OPTION |

2X2 TROUGH
(USED IF CONNECTING TO
FLEX VERTICAL TROUGH KIT)

SEE DETAIL A

OPTION 2
2X2 UNIVERSAL TROUGH - SOCKET END
(USED IF CONNECTING TO 2X2 SOLID
OR 2X2 SLOTTED VERTICAL DUCT,

()
/\%

FOR USE WITH 2X2 JUNCTION)
DETAIL C

TROUGH END OPTIONS

lij

OPTION |

(IF ATTACHING TO BRACKET
WITH #12-24 THREADED HOLE)

it
(o)

OPTION 2

DETAIL D

HARDWARE [INSTALLATION

(IF ATTACHING TO BRACKET
WITH CLEARANCE HOLE)

/N

© 2016 COMMSCOPE, INC_CONF IDENTIAL TITLE
DETAIL B e, TS B B P o INSTL, KIT,
COMMSCOPE, INC.AND MAY BE USED ONLY FOR THE AFT  2X2  FLEXV
TROUGH ASSEMBLY SPECIFIC PURPGSE AUTHORIZED. IN WRITING Y , ,
ALL DIMS AND TOLERANCES ,XXZ:I:N/A C DRAWING NUMBER B
COMMSCOPE, INC. |aic mciessmutess, eilitiid | s 300100115178
N ‘|' A RAW'N ENGR: JlM SOLHE'D SHT. 3 OF 3
DO NOT SCALE D 0 pwN:  TIM HAATAJA
Eﬂ YA RN <: DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

& = 1

HIRD ANGLE PROJECTION



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_2
	new_view_10
	left_11


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_5
	new_view_19


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_6
	new_view_7
	new_view_8
	new_view_13
	new_view_14
	new_view_16
	new_view_18



